Name : Mrs. M. KANAGA

Designation : Assistant Professor

Department of Business Administration

Qualification : MBA., MPhil, Ph.D.

Date of Birth : 23.05.1990

E-mail ID : kanagaphd@gmail.com

Mobile Number : 9566652993

Address : 1/258 – L 97, Evergreen City,

Iluppakkudi, Mathur Road, Karaikudi - 630202.

Area of Specialization : Management

Area of Research : HR & IB

Teaching Experience : NIL

## **Publications**

## SCOPUS INDEXED JURNAL

S.N	Title of Articles /	Journal(Issue, Period, ISSN, page, etc.)	Impact	National /
О	Research Paper		Factor	Internationa
				1
1.	FOREIGN	International Journal of Recent	(IF:5.92	Internationa
	DIRECT	Technology and Engineering (IJRTE)	)	1
	INVESTMENT: A	ISSN: 2277-3878, Volume-8 Issue-2S10,		
	FEATURE KEY	September		
	DRIVE'S FOR	2019.DOI:10.35940/ijrte.B1021.0982S10		
	INDIA'S	19		
	GROWTH IN IT			
	SECTOR			



2.	A STUDY ON	International Journal of Advanced Science		Internationa
	THE	and Technology (IJAST)	(IF:0.41	1
	PERCEPTION OF	ISSN: 2005-4238, Vol. 28, No. 19,	)	
	DIVERSITY AND	December (2019).		
	INCLUSIVENESS			
	BETWEEN			
	LEADERS &			
	EMPLOYEES IN			
	GLOBAL			
	ORGANIZATION			
	WITH			
	REFERENCE TO			
	IT SECTOR			
3	A STUDY ON	Alochana Chakra Journal	(IF:6.3)	Internationa
	THE LEVEL OF	ISSN NO:2231-3990		1
	INCLUSIVE	Volume IX, Issue X, October/2020		
	LEADERSHIP	Page No:302		
	THROUGHOUT	Scientific Journal Impact Factor- 6.3		
	THE GLOBAL	(UGC-CARE List - Group I)		
	ORGANIZATION			
	S			

## 2. UGC APPROVED JOURNALS

- ➤ "INCLUSIVE LEADERSHIP MANAGEMENT- ON OVERVIEW", International Journal of Scientific Research, Vol.8/ Issue -1/ January 2019, ISSN No.8179 / If: 4.758/ IC Value: 93.98.
- ➤ "RISK MANAGEMENT IN CLOUD BANKING", Zenith International Journal of Multidisciplinary Research, Vol.9 (1), January 2019, ISSN No.2231-5780/P.245-251.
- ➤ "E-LEADERSHIP: VIRTUAL ADOPTION OF ORGANIZATIONAL WITH ICT", International Journal of Current Research, Vol. 11, Issue, 08, pp.6317-6321, August, 2019.

- ➤ "INCLUSIVE LEADERSHIP: A DRIVING PERFORMANCE OF WORK GROUP LEADERS", Paripex Indian Journal of research, October 2019 volume-8/ issue-10/ print ISSN no. 2250 1991 | DIO: 10.36106.
- ➤ "FDI AND CLIMATE CHANGE", Edited Volume FDI- ASTUTE CONDUIT FOR TRADE FOR INTEGRATION AND SUSTAINABLE DEVELOPMENT, L ORIDINE NUOVO PUBLICATION, ISBN: 978-93-86782-44-1 Vol. 2, March 2018.